ended on 31/12/2025.
3. Discuss and approve the Company’s financial position and profit and loss
statement for the year ended 31/12/2025.
4. Considering the Board of Directors’ proposal regarding the distribution of
cash dividends in the amount of AED 15,125,000 (Fifteen Million One Hundred
Twenty-Five Thousand UAE Dirhams), representing 50% of the Company’s
share capital, equivalent to 50 fils per share for the financial year ended 31
December 2025.
5. Discharge the Directors or dismiss them and file a liability claim against
them, if necessary, for the financial year ended on 31 /12/ 2025.

[...]

DuBAi COurtS OF FirSt inStAnCe

notification by publication
in lawsuit no. 286 / 2026 / 11 - Civil partial

Considered by: eighteenth Case management Department, no. 426
Subject matter of the lawsuit: Claim to obligate the Defendant to pay
an amount of AED 5,668.35 (Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Eight
Dirhams and Thirty-Five Fils), representing the remaining rental value,
traffic violations, traffic violation fine fees, Salik gate crossing fees,
additional kilometers, Value Added Tax (VAT), and legal interest at a
rate of 5% from the due date until full payment for the aforementioned

[...]

Address United Arab Emirates – Dubai – Business Bay – Al Aamal Street
– Oxford Building – Office No. G2 – Near Capital Golden Tower –
0554013588
Party to be notified: SHiBin rASHeeD mADASSeri as a Defendant
Subject matter of notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you
claiming the payment of AED 5,668.35 (Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-
Eight Dirhams and Thirty-Five Fils), representing the remaining rental
value, traffic violations, traffic violation fine fees, Salik gate crossing fees,
additional kilometers, Value Added Tax (VAT), and legal interest at a
rate of 5% from the due date until full payment for the aforementioned

[...]

1- murugan raman raman, 

Unknown Address

The Plaintiff: mediclinic park view Hospital llC

Represented by: Khaled Ateeq Ali Mashout Al Marri

Whereas it filed the case against you requesting that the

Defendants be jointly and severally ordered to pay the Plaintiff

AED 465,404.26 (Four hundred and sixty-five thousand four

hundred and four dirhams and twenty-six fils).

The Defendants shall be jointly and severally liable to pay the

Plaintiff additional compensatory damages for material and

moral harm in the amount of AED 13,000 and legal interest 12%

from the due date until full payment.

[...]

At the Case management Office of Sharjah Federal

Court of First instance - Civil

in Case no: SHCFiCiCivS2026 / 0000928 / Civil

To the Defendant: Shoeb Alam Saheb Hussain
Place of Residence: Unknown

Public notice to Defendant in Arabic and English

To obligate the Defendant to pay an amount of 15,000 (fifteen

thousand) Dirhams, in addition to legal interest at a rate of 9% from the

time of the claim.

To obligate the Defendant to pay all fees and expenses

You are hereby summoned to attend the hearing on 11 / 03 / 2026

before the Case Management Office of the Sharjah Federal Court of

[...]

SHCFiCiCivS2026/0000961 / Civil

To the Defendant: viJOY pADinJAttADAtH geOrge geOrge
Place of residence unknown
To the Defendant: SHAHlA SHAiKH muHAmmAD rAFiQ
From the Plaintiff: mAJiD SAeeD DAlmOuK
The defendants are hereby required to pay the amount of AED 150,000
(One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dirhams), along with a 3% commercial
profit rate, noting that the interest became due on 15/06/2024, which
amounted to AED 45,000, plus interest at 12% up to 15/06/2024. In
addition, an amount of AED 100,000 (One Hundred Thousand Dirhams)
is claimed as compensation for psychological, material, and moral

[...]

legal notice of publication

notifying party: HigH riSe prOpertieS (l.l.C) 

notified party: AntOniOS AntOniOu— Cypriot nationality 

So: 

The Notifying Party hereby serves notice to the Notified Party
under this legal notice of the obligation to pay the amount of
AED 30,520,985 (Thirty Million Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Nine
Hundred Eighty-Five Dirhams), together with legal interest at the
rate of 12% per annum from 21/10/2013 until the date of receipt
of this notice, and any further legal interest accrued thereafter,
in order for the Notifying Party to complete the registration of the
land in the name of the purchaser.

[...]

the plaintiff mediclinic park view Hospital llC 

A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject matter of which is a
claim seeking a judgment ordering the Defendants, jointly and severally
between them, to pay to the Plaintiff an amount of (AED 272,840.37)
((Two hundred and seventy-two thousand eight hundred and forty
dirhams and thirty-seven fils), jointly and severally between them. 
An order obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the
Plaintiff the amount of (AED 5,000) as compensation for the material
and moral damages sustained by her and for the loss incurred and loss